avenue sixty lfo', feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Also, beginning at a point on the easterly line of Fourth 
avenue two hundred and one feet ten inches (2o1', to"), 
northerly from the northerly line of One Hundred and 
Seventh street, and running easterly and parallel to said 
street four hundred and five (405' o feet to the westerly 
line of Lexington avenue ; thence northerly and along the 
westerly lire of l.exingtun avenue sixty (60'0''. feet; thence 
westerly t..ur huncred and five feet (4c5' 0") to the 
ea,tcrly line of Fourth avenue; thence southerly and

[...]

thence westerly four hundred and twenty feet (41o' o"; to 
the easterly line of Lexington avenue ; thence southerly 
and along the easterly hoe of Lexington avenue sixty 
(So' d') feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Also, beginning at a point on the easterly line of '1 bird 
avenue two hundred and one feet ten inches (201' 
ro"; from the northerly line of One Hundred and Seventh 
Street, 	running and rennin easterly and parallel to said street tr 
six hundred and ten '61ot d', feet to the westerly line of 
Second avenue ; thence northerly and along the westerly 
line of Second avenue sixty i6o' d') feet ;

[...]

6o' o") feet to the point or place of begin-
ning. 

Also, beginning at a point on the easterly line of First 
avenue two hundred and one feet ten inches (god Id') 
from the nortnerly line of One Hundred and Seventh 
street, and running easterly and parallel to said street six 
hundred and thirteen (613' d') tent to the westerly line of 
Avenue A ; thence northerly and along the westerly line 
of Avenue A sixty (6d d') feet ; thence westerly six hun-
dred and thirteen [613' o", feet to the easterly line of First 
avenue ; thence southerly and along the easterly line of